
 

 

APPRENTICE MENTOR PROGRAM 

The following Carolinas PGA Professionals are available to contact for assistance 

progressing through the PGA 2.0 program. 

 

AREA VII 

(Myrtle Beach, Florence, etc.) 

 

First Last Facility Phone Email 

Will Akers Akers Discount Golf 843-357-1621 willa@sc.rr.com 

Rich Bartraum Barefoot Resort 843-222-6024 marketing@barefootgolf.com 

Matt Biddington Legends Resort 843-236-5781 mbiddington@legendsgolf.com 

Jonathan Brock Pine Lakes 843-315-7700 jonathan.brock@foundersgolf.com 

Brad Crumling MB National GC 843-448-2300 brad.crumling@foundersgolf.com 

Matt Daly Grande Dunes R.C. 843-315-0333 matt.daly@foundersgolf.com 

Scott DeVaux Golf Academy of America 843-445-5022 scott.devaux@golfacademy.edu 

Gil Feagin Coastal Carolina Univ. 843-349-2972 wfeagin@coastal.edu 

Jeff Fribance Barefoot Resort - Dye 860-449-4538 jfrib21@yahoo.com 

Joe Gagliano Wachesaw Plantation Club 843-357-1500 wpcgolf@wachesaw.com 

Marc Guertin Caledonia Golf & CC 843-237-3675 marcg@pga.com 

Mike Guy Surf Club 843-249-1524 mguy@pga.com 

Nick Isom TPC Myrtle Beach 843-357-3399 nick.isom@foundersgolf.com 

Chuck Johns Hackler Course 843-349-6596 cjohns1@coastal.edu 

Dale Ketola Potential Golf 843-833-3332 dale@potentialgolf.com 

Dennis Nicholl The Dunes Club 843-449-5914 dnicholl@thedunesclub.net 

Jeff Pianelli Rivers Edge Golf Club 910-755-3434 jeff.river18@PGA.com 

Matt Roberts Coastal Carolina Univ. 843-349-6595 mattrobs@coastal.edu 

William Rowehl Legends Resort 843-236-5181 browehl@legendsgolf.com 

Allen Terrell Dustin Johnson Golf School 843-685-1519 Allen@allenterrell.com 

Brett Thomaswick Sandpiper Bay Golf & CC 910-579-9120 brett@sandpiperbaygolf.com 

Ryan Tyndall The Reserve GC 843-235-0755 rtyndall@thereservegolf.com 

Ryan Wolf Dunes Golf & Beach Club 978-771-7863 rwolf@thedunesclub.net 

 


